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        15th October 2024 
 

NOTIFICATION FOR RECRUITMENT VIVA VOCE 
 
The HR Officer and Planning Officer candidates have been shortlisted to conduct the Viva Voce 
on the 24th and 25th of October 2024. Please find below the schedule along with the shortlisted 
applicants. 
 
*The HR Division asks that the candidates come to the interview with their original documents 
(transcripts, certificates etc.)* 
 

HR Officer Viva Voce – 24th October 2024 
Sl.No. Name CID Timing 

1 Chitra Maya Sunwar 11204001510 10:00 a.m.  
2 Dorji Zangpo 11704003589 10:20 a.m.  
3 Jampel Tshering Wangchuk 10711003013 10:40 a.m.  
4 Karma Jangchuk 11601000252 11:00 a.m. 
5 Karma Yeshi  10709004057 11:20 a.m. 
6 Kelzang Chhophyel  11007000389 11:40 a.m.  
7 Kezang Nyedup  11107004083 12:00 p.m.  
8 Lhakpa Dorji  12001000433 12:20 p.m.  
9 Pema Choden  11605001611 12:40 p.m.  
10 Pema Selden 11506006356 13:40 p.m.  
11 Rinchen Wangmo 11705002266 14:00 p.m.  
12 Sangay Choden Ghalley  11202003630 14:20 p.m.  
13 Singye Rinchen 11905002379 14:40 p.m.  
14 Singye Wangchuk  11606002249 15:00 p.m.  
15 Sonam Chophel  11104000592 15:20 p.m.  
16 Tashi Chozom  11104001859 15:40 p.m.  
17 Tshering  1160700046 16:00 p.m.  
18 Tshering Lhamo  10805001393 16:20 p.m.  
19 Tshering Samdrup  10604000653 16:40 p.m.  
20 Ugyen Wangdi  10904003339 17:00 p.m.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

༄། དཔལ་ལྡན་འབྲུག་པའི་ཁྲིམས་ཀྱི་འདུན་ས། 
ROYAL COURT OF JUSTICE 
འབྲུག་གི་མངོན་མཐོ་ཁྲིམས་ཀྱི་འདུན་ས། 

SUPREME COURT OF BHUTAN 
        

 

 
 
 
 

Planning Officer Viva Voce – 25th October 2024 
Sl.No. Name CID Timing 
1 Dorji Zangpo 11704003589 10:00 a.m.  
2 Karma Yeshi  10709004057 10:20 a.m.  
3 Kezang Nyedup  11107004083 10:40 a.m.  
4 Kinzang Jamtsho  11105004262 11:00 a.m. 
5 Lhakpa Dorji  12001000433 11:20 a.m. 
6 Ngawang Choda 10703003104 11:40 a.m.  
7 Pema Choden  11605001611 12:00 p.m.  
8 Pema Selden 11506006356 12:20 p.m.  
9 Rinchen Wangmo 11705002266 12:40 p.m.  
10 Sangay Choden Ghalley  11202003630 13:40 p.m.  
11 Singye Rinchen 11905002379 14:00 p.m.  
12 Singye Wangchuk  11606002249 14:20 p.m.  
13 Sonam Chophel  11104000592 14:40 p.m.  
14 Thinley Gyeltshen 11111002328 15:00 p.m.  
15 Thukten Chophel  11605001118 15:20 p.m.  
16 Tshering  1160700046 15:40 p.m.  
17 Tshering Dorji  1100100128 16:00 p.m.  
18 Tshering Lhamo  10805001393 16:20 p.m.  
19 Tshering Samdrup  10604000653 16:40 p.m.  
20 Tshering Zam  10504001274 17:00 p.m.  

 
 

 
 
(Eutha Y. Gyaltshen) 
HR Officer, Royal Court of Justice 
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